Date: 07.04.2023

To, Metropolitan Stock Exchange Limited, Exchange Square, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093.

Dear Sir/Madam,

MSE Symbol: PACEAUTO Subject: Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation,2015

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, please find the statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter and Year ended 31th March, 2023.

Complaints pending at the beginning of the period	Complaints received during the period	Complaints disposed of during the period	Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of the period
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Yours faithfully, For **PACE AUTOMATION LIMITED**

SRIPERAMBADUR GOPALAKRISHNAN CHANDRU MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00814605

Date: 07.04.2023

To, Metropolitan Stock Exchange Limited, Exchange Square, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400 093.

Dear Sir/Madam,

MSE Symbol: PACEAUTO Subject: Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation,2015

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, please find the statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023.

We would like to confirm you that we have not received any complaints for the period from 01-01-2023 to 31-03-2023.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully For **PACE AUTOMATION LIMITED**

SRIPERAMBADUR GOPALAKRISHNAN CHANDRU MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00814605



Ref:CAM/COMP-CERT/PAL/2023

01/04/2023

The Company Secretary, PACE AUTOMATION LIMITED EMPEE TOWER 5TH FLOOR, HARRIS ROAD PUDUPET CHENNAI - 600002

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Investor Complaints report for the Period from 01/01/2023-31/03/2023- Reg.

With reference to the above we furnish hereunder the complaints report for the period from 01/04/2023-31/12/2022 for your reference and records.

No. of Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	- NIL
No. of Complaints received during the quarter	- NIL
No. of Complaints redressed during the quarter	- NIL
No. of Complaints pending as on 31/03/2023	- NIL
This is fear your kind information and seconds	

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Asst! Manager Investor Services Cell